Form PTO-1555(R.E. 07/65) OMB No. 265 1-0027 (exa-8(30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 10-10-2007 SHEET OCT 0 3 2007 Atty. Docket No.: 1640-12 103451638 To the Director of U.S. Pater .ched documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc. (1) Cheng-Lung (John) Chou (2) Alfred J. Lombardi Internal Address: (3) Andrew E. Rawlins Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: <u>59-25 Little Neck Pkwy.</u> Execution Date(s) (1) and (2) 9/26/2007; (3) 9/11/2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Little Neck ___ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ___ Joint Research Agreement State: NY Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip:11362 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/289,425 10/09/20 7 DBYRNE 00000050 29289425 01 FC:80#1 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Road None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 225 8. Payment Information City: <u>Melville</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: NY Zip: 11747 Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 631-501-5700 b. Deposit Account Number 50-2140

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

George Likourezos Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: 631-501-3526

Email Address:_

9. Signature:

REEL: 019952 FRAME: 0051

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized User Name _____

PATENT

October 1, 2007

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc. name and 59-25 Little Neck Parkway address of Little Neck, NY, NY 11362 US assignee (hereinaster ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention title of DIMMER SWITCH invention as set forth in his United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith executed on check one Serial No. 29/289,425 filed July 18, 2007 in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. heng-Lung (John) Chou personally appeared ALEREDILOMETRA), personally names and signatures known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviof inventors dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Name: Andrew E. Rawlins (Seal) Date: **GRACE P LORENTO** Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LO5004807 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires/1-22-30/0

> PATENT REEL: 019952 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto	
name and	Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc	
address of	59-25 Little Neck Parkway	
assignee	Little Neck, NY, NY 11362 US	
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his	
	relating to	
title of	DIMANED CVALITORI	
invention	DIMMER SWITCH	
check one	as set forth in his United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith executed on 20/280 425	111440.0007
	V	ed July 18, 2007 by and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent
•	of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP the power to inse	
		COUNTY OF (Colored)
		On Spher VII 2007, before me,
names and	Name: Cheng-Lung (John) Chou	personally appeared that E. Rach personally
signatures	Date:	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi-
of inventors	_	dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
		instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
	Name: Alfred J. Lombardi	in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
	Date:	instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
	12/2-	person acted, executed the instrument.
6	Name: Andrew E. Rawlins	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
_	Date: 09/11/2007	(Scal)
	V 1111 200 1	PATRICIA'S. SHADDINGER OTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/30/09
		MA COMMISSION FT.

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019952 FRAME: 0053